

Errata to "Characters of Groups and Lattices over Orders

page 43: Exercise 1.12: a and b should be non zero. Moreover, the last equation on the right column should be $jk = -kj = -bi$. The double equation signs are not useful.

page 255 line 13: $\wp_1^2 = 2R$.

page 289: Section title 8.3.2: The Auslander-Goldman theorem

Actually, Theorem 8.3.20 was proved by Auslander and Goldman as Theorem 2.3 in: Maurice Auslander and Oscar Goldman, Maximal Orders; Transactions of the American Mathematical Society **97** (1960) 1-24. The reference in the statement should be corrected, such as on page 296 and 304.

page 290 line 18: $rad(\Lambda/P) = 0$.

page 291 line 8: $\mathcal{O}_\ell(T)$

page 294 line -11: Since $rS = 0$